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From

Arun Sudarsan

Room 505, Asia House
Kasturba Gandhi Marg
New Delhi — 110001

Phone: +91 97908 76930
Email: arun.sud@outlook.com

August 1, 2019

To

Central Public Information Officer

Sub: Request for information
Ref: Right to Information Act, 2005

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

Kindly provide the following information under the relevant provisions of the Right to Information Act (2005) by August 31, 2019 (i.e. 30 days from the
date of the request). Additional fee, if any, will be paid upon intimation.



1. Number of faculty members in the Institute as on 31.07.2019

Number of faculty members

General / Unreserved

Other Backward Classes

Scheduled Caste

Scheduled Tribe

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor (On contract)

2. Recruitment of faculty members in the last 10 calendar years

Final Professor
recruitment

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant Professor

(On Contract)

UR OBC SC

ST

UR OBC SC

ST UR OBC

SC

ST UR

OBC SC ST

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009




3. Number of applications received for faculty recruitment

No. of
applications

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant Professor
(On Contract)

UR

OBC

SC

ST

UR

OBC

SC

ST

UR

OBC

SC

ST

UR

OBC

SC

ST

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

4. Number of applicants interviewed for faculty recruitment

No. of

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant Professor
(On Contract)

interviews

UR

OBC

SC

ST

UR

OBC

SC

ST

UR

OBC

SC

ST

UR

OBC

SC

ST

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009




5. Number of postgraduate students in the Institute as on 31.07.2019

No. of PG students

General / Unreserved

Other Backward Classes

Scheduled Caste

Scheduled Tribe

PhD (Doctoral)

PG (Research)

PG (Taught)

6. Number of students selected in postgraduate courses in the Institute

PhD (Doctoral)

PG (Research Programmes)

PG (Taught programmes)

UR

OBC SC

ST

UR

OBC SC

ST

UR

OBC SC

ST

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009




7. Number of applications received for postgraduate courses in the Institute

PhD (Doctoral) PG (Research Programmes) PG (Taught programmes)

UR OBC SC ST UR OBC SC ST UR OBC SC ST

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

8. Number of students interviewed for postgraduate courses in the Institute

PhD (Doctoral) PG (Research Programmes) PG (Taught programmes)

UR OBC SC ST UR OBC SC ST UR OBC SC ST

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009




9. Number of non-teaching staff in the institute as on 31.07.2019

Number of non-teaching staff General / Unreserved Other Backward Classes Scheduled Caste Scheduled Tribe

Full-time (Permanent)

Full-time (Temporary)

Others (if any)

10. Has the Institute received any communication(s) from the following offices to meet constitutionally mandated reservation norms (in recruitment
of teaching and non-teaching staff, undergraduate and postgraduate students etc.) in the past 10 years? If yes, please attach a copy of the
correspondence (including the reply of the Institute to the relevant authority) dated on or after January 1, 2009.

a. Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India

. Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India

National Commission for Scheduled Castes

National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

National Commission for Backward Classes

Any State Backward Classes Commission(s)

Any other constitutional body (High Court, Supreme Court)

R

Thank you for the information

Sincerely,

Arun Sudarsan



